P17000/3/73	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500293715935
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	01/17/1701036009 **96.25
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 17 FEB 13 AH 8: 45 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Office Use Only

W17 - 06882

T- 02/14/17



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 25, 2017

DENNIS BARBARISI 171-A ELGIN PKWY. N.E. FT. WALTON BCH., FL 32548

SUBJECT: B.R. ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC. Ref. Number: W17000006882

We have received your document for B.R. ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC. and your check(s) totaling \$96.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is M51939.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 017A00001546

1



ATTORNEY AT LAW 171-A Eglin Parkway N.E. E-mail, <u>dabarbarisi@yahoo.com</u> Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548

TELEPHONE (850) 244-6102

Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested #7014-1820-0001-2652-0845

February 10, 2017

Florida Department of State Attention: Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL32314

In re: Revised/Corrected, New Corporation Filing B.R. T. Electrical Maintenance & Services Inc. Ref. Number W17000006882 Letter Number: 017A00001546

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herein please find the following:

1. A copy of your communication dated January 25, 2017, wherein it was related the first Request for incorporation, utilizing the name, B.R. Electrical Services Inc., was not filed and same was returned for corrections, since said designated name of the business was unavailable.

2. An original and one copy of the revised Articles of Incorporation of B.R. T. Electrical Maintenance & Services Inc.; the Articles of Incorporation designate a Registered Agent and an original and one copy of a Certificate Designating Registered Office for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Registered Agent Upon Whom Process May Be Served.

You will note that you were previously furnished with, Check#12962, drawn upon my Client Trust Account in the amount of \$96.25; said check represents Filing Fees, necessary for filing of the revised/corrected Articles of Incorporation of B.R. T. Electrical Maintenance & Services Inc., (\$35.00), and Designation of and Acceptance of Registered Agent (\$35.00); \$8.75, for a Certificate of Status; February 10, 2017 Florida Department of State Attention: Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section Page 2 of 2 Pages

\$8.75 for certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation of B.R. T. Electrical Maintenance & Services Inc; \$8.75 for certified copy of the Certificate Designating Registered Office for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Registered Agent.

I thank you for your consideration of the above, and remain,

Sincerely yours,

Dennis A. Barbarisi Attorney at Law

DAB/meb Enclosures: as stated above

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

B.R. T. ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE & SERVICES INC.

I, the undersigned subscriber to these *Articles of Incorporation, a* natural person, competent to contract, do hereby announce my intent to form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be and is:

B.R. T. Electrical Maintenance & Services Inc.

ARTICLE II

FEB 13 AM 8:

ۍ ت FILED

AHASSEE FLORID

The duration the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the office of this corporation, is located at 106 Raintree Blvd., Niceville

FL 32578.

1. The mailing address of this corporation is 106 Raintree Blvd., Niceville FL 32578.

ARTICLE IV

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

1. To provide electrical contracting services and maintenance for residential and commercial property.

2. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

3. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act or engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the board of directors of the corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.

ARTICLE V

1. That this corporation shall have three, (3), directors, which shall exercise the

Corporate posers of this Corporation and manage its business and affairs.

- A. That the initial Directors of this Corporation shall e as follows:
 - Robert F. Ronca, whose address is 38 Chelsea Drive, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547
 - (2) Leonard William Russell Jr., whose address is 106 Raintree Blvd., Niceville, FL, 32578.
 - (3) Thomas A. Russell, whose address is 611 Carnathan Ct., Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547.

ARTICLE VI

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of One and 00/100 (\$1.00), Dollars per share.

ARTICLE VII

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 171-A Eglin Parkway NE,

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Dennis A.

Barbarisi.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Robert F. Ronca, 38 Chelsea Drive Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 IN WITNESS WHEROF, I, the undersigned being the original subscriber to the corporation herein before named, have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{/0}^{\dagger \dagger}$ day of February, 2017, for the purpose of forming this corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida, and pursuant to the corporation law of the State of Florida, do make and file in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation and certify that the facts herein stated are

.

true.

BERT F. RONCA

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OKALOOSA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this day appeared *Robert F. Ronca*, who is personally known to me, and known to me to be the individual therein described and says that he has read the foregoing instrument and has personal knowledge of the facts and matters set forth and alleged in it and that each of these facts and matters are true and correct and he has declared the above instrument to be absolutely free from any duress and to be his firm and absolute intent.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 10th day of February, 2017.



www.to BURRUCKER

NOTARY BURKUCKER // NOTARY PÚBLIC Commission No. GG 029857 My Commission Expires: 09/13/2020

FILED 17 FEB 13 AM 8: 45 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First --- that <u>B. R. T. Electrical Maintenance & Services Inc.</u>, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principle office at <u>City of Niceville</u>,

County of Okaloosa, State of Florida, has named Dennis A. Barbarisi, located at 171-A

Eglin Parkway NE, City of Fort Walton Beach, County of Okaloosa, State of Florida, as

its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this State.

Having been named as Registered Agent, to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity; I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office and acting as Registered Agent.

BY:

DENNIS A. BARBARISI Registered Agent